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02.10.1781
13.05,1777
23.02,1778
11,06,1774
16,11.1773
03.09.1776

09.11,1779
12,10,1773
02.07.,1777
06.09,1773
16,05,1775

10.09,1778
06,09,1773
01,08,1775
15.02,1773

08.02.1779
03,06,1778
07.09,1773
11.16,1773
21,02,1775
26,08, 1777
29,05,1781
13.08,1778
22.02,1773
12,02,1782
13.11.1773
256,11,1773
03.06,1776
10,09,1776
09.02.1782
04.11.1777
17.07.1776
09,11.1773
04,02,1782
27.02,1775
20.02,1781
26,02,1781
07.09,1773
20.02.1775
29,01,1778
17,07,1775
12,10,1773
04,02, 1777
26,01,1779
27.11,1773

21.11,1776
20.02,1775
26.05,1774
10.02,1777
24,11,1778
06,11,1780

o w1779
10.09,1776
08,02,1773
12.08,1776
20,02,1775
05,10,1773
02.10,1781

TABLE DECENNALE PQUR 1773 - 1732
ACART Pierre Nicolas
4JOLET Jeanne
ANDRE Hubert
- Meris Charlotte
ASSARD Pierre Louis
AUBLIN Pierrs

BATLLY Barthelemise

BALLU Marie Frangoise Scholastigue
BARNIER Joseph

BARDOUX Marie Denise Nicols
BAROYER Loulse Catherine

de BEAUREGARD wvoir BURCHARD de BEAUREZARD

BECQUEREL Jean Baptiste
BENARD André Laurent
- Denis Benoist
- Germain Nicolas
de BERCHERE Voir GUEDON de BERCHERR
BERTONNET Héldne
BERTRAND Maris Jeanns
BESNARD DMNicolas
BEURIER Jean Francois Nicolas
BIAFFAIT Philiberte
BIDAUIT Henevievse
BLU Alexis Francois
de BOISTEL Antoine Henry adéluide
BONNET Francoiss Colombe
BONNION Jean Baptiste
- Marie Frangoise Antoinette
- Murie Genevieve
BOUCHARD Frangois
BOUCHER Brigitte
- Brigitte
BOUDEMCXT Philippe
BOUHAIRE Etiemne Francois
BOUISSET Pierre
BOULOGNE Louis Nicolas Frangolis
BOUJQUET Louis Antoine Eustache
BOURDIER Jean Simon
BOURDOIS Philipps
BOURON Marie Catherine
BOUSSELIER Antoine
LOUTOY Genevieve Edmé
BOUVET Marie largueritte
BREDIN Louis
BRESLE Frangois Eustache
BRETON Francois Etienne
BURCHARD de BEAUREGARD Joseph Henry

CAPPON Louise Angéligue Chluarlotte
CHABON Philebert (?7)
CHALAMONT Jacqueline -
CHAMERY Marie Catherine
CEANTERELLE Jeanne Marie
CEAUVIN Jacques

- Marie Jsanne

CHEMELAT Blaise René
CHEVALIER larie Claude
- Marie Elisabsth
- Marie Gensevieve

- Marie Louise
CHEVALLIER Barthelemy Louis
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25.09,1781
17.,07.1775
04,02,1782
01,10,1777
21.,08,1780
02.10.1779
28,05,.1781
10.08.1776
10,05,1775
23.,11.1779
20.02,1781
21,10,1777
21,07.1779

11.07.1775
29.01,1782
27.05,1775
19.08,1777
08.02,1774
30.04,1782
01.08,1780
21.02,1775
31,07..774
15,10.1780
29.05,1782
17.,07.,1775
07.07.1775
09.02,1782
16,04.1782
24,11.1778
01.09,1778
08,08,1780
10,01.1780
17,02,1778
05.08,1776
21.11,1780
01.08,1778
07.05,17€1
16,09,1782

07.02.1781

22.08,1780
08.08,1780
01,08,1775
16.11,1773
08.08,1776
22,08.1780
21.11,1776
22,08,1778
11.06,1782
08.02.1774

16,01.1775
06.05,.1776
12,04.1774

01.06,1775
21.10,1777
22.02.1773
18,10,1774
25,09,1781

CHEVAUXDUNQOT Joseph
CHOUBLANC Jean Baptiste
CHRETIEN Jeamne Charlotte
CLERAMBAUIT Augustin

COCHON Thérese Genavieve
COLLIGNON Nicolas

COMPOINT' Marie Jeanne Etienne
COJUERLY Antoine Germain
CORPEL Anne Marguerite
COTTEL Jacques Louis Laurent
COTTEREAU Marguerite
CCITEROT Genevieve

COUILLAUT Hélene

DAMBREVILLE Marie Jeanne
DAUBIN Etiennette Frangoise Victoire
DAUTUN Claude
DAVENNE Jean Baptiste
DELACOUR Marie Marguerite
DEL:PORTE Christopha
DELAVAL Charles
DELCRME Camille

- Maris Louise Rose
DENISE Jacques Pierre
DENOMBRET Louis Frangois
DESCHAMPS Marie Marguerite
DESQUEUX Jean Pierre Philippe
DESSERREZ Claude
DORBAIS Mx«ris Louise
DOUBLET Frangois
DOYEN Marie Asathe
DRUINOT Victoire
DUB0IS Mar guerite
DUSRO Jean
DUFQUE Jacuss Gaspard
DUFQUR Anne Fenriette
DURANDAU Jsan furia
DIRNAY Placide
DUSOL Catherine Jacqueline

ESTANCELIN Marie Catherine

FEFEU larie Suzanns
FELIX Hubert Toussaint
- Marie Denise
= Marie Magdeleine
FENOUILLOT Marie Denise
FEUILLET Charles Claude
FLEURY Jean Baptiste
FORTIN René
FOUQUET Antoine Henry
FRANCOIS Antoine

GAGNION Francois
GATELET 1ierie Louise
GAUDAIRE 4nne Colombhe
- voir GODAIRE 7
GAUDIQN Denis
GAUTHERQT Louis Séhuas~ien
GIRARD Jeurne liurie
- Marie Denise Félix
- Vagdelaine

TABLE DECENNALE POUR 1773 = 1782



01.068,1775
07.02,1781
31.07,1774
20.02,1781

01.08,1778
17,06.1777
10,11,1777%
20.,02.1775
13.08,1777
21.09,1778
08.06,1777
08,08,1777
O8N LT
25,02,1775
30.01.1775

03,10,1774
30,10,1781
07,01.1778
16.02.1779
29,06,1781
04,02.1777
10.02.1777
03.11,1778
17,09.,1782

27.04,1779
24.08,1779
15.07,17

11,0%,1774
07.01.1778
26.08,1777
07.07.,1779
16,01,1775

10,11,1778
01.02,1780

09.08,1780
09,10,1779
07.10.1782
05.09,1780
24,01.17735
10.01.1780
22.07,1777
04,02,1779
21.08,1780

18,08,1776

26.09,1778
02,09,1777
17,07,1775
15,02,1774
10,02,1774
15,02,1774
24,01,1775

TABLE DECENNALE POUR 1773 - 1782

GIRARD larcuarite Etliennette
- Pierre Siméon
GIRARDOT Jear Bup:oiste
GODAIRE Margusrite réliciié
- volr GAUDAIRE 7
GONARD Charlotts Rose
GJIRJONNET IStienne Herbvland
- Jacques Frarcols
GOUFFE lMaris MNicole
GRANDJELN Clrarles Rarthelemy
- Lovis Barthelemy
GRAS AT Colombe
GUENET Jean Baptiste
- Marie Laurente
GUERIN lurie Anme
GUSSCL larie anre

HALLE larie lagdelaine
EAWIZ4UIN  Pierre Voel
HaUDIN Frangols
HAUVION Edme lMatnurin
HEBERT Anne Victoire
- Murie Jsanne Catherine
- Marie Thérése Claudine
EELOT Anne Etiennstte
HENRY Christophe
HERBLAND woir GORJONWET
HERVIZTX Denise
HEUDE Marie Louiss
- Merie Vicloire Antoinette

HONORE lMurie Charles

- Muarie Charles
HEURON Pierre Louis
EUTTEAU Thérise
HUTTEPIN Jean Buptiste

ISTE Jean Jacques
IZAVMBERT Jeun Baptiste

JaCsOT Emée
JARDIN larie Jeanne
- larie Marsuerite
- René
JACIONES MNarie Louise
JASI Gilles Joseph
JEANNON Marie
JOLY Catherine Edmée
JOUARD Jean Baptiste

KEMPESR  Anne Vicstoire

LACOUR Plerre lartin
IAHAYE Marzuerite
LANGEVIN ZPilerre
TAVATLOIS Marie CGatherine
- Marie Jearne Frangolse
LaPPAREILIER Frangols
TATURENT Antoine
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16,20.1780
03.10.1780
09.07.1781
24.08,1779
21.11,1780
26.01.177¢9
25.11.1773
17.09,1782
10.11.1778
02.09,1777
21.11,1781
06.05.1776
08,08, 1777
08,07.1781
22,11,1773
21.09.,1778
29.01,1782
11,06,1782
10.02.1774
29,05.1782
27.,11,1773
01,09,1778
30.04,1782
08,08,1774
15.07,1777
08.02,1774
05.10,1773
10,0¢.1778
07.10,1782
09.09.1780
25,02, 1773
17,07 1780
01.08,1780
15, 08, 10e2

26,08.1774

30.01,1775
10.056,1775
04.06.1776
25.02,1778
13,11,1773
28,05,1781
08.02,1778
2%.,01.1775
20,08,.1778
11.02.1779
16,08,17789
21,07.1779
19,08,1777
13,11.177¢9
01,30,1777
21,08,1779
29,04.1774
20,11.1780
29.08,1775
24,01,1775
15053777
21.,.09,3778
17,.07.1778
12.02,1782
22,11.1773

TABINX DZCENNALE POUR

1EBLANC Etiennette Victcire
- Marie Frangoise
ILE BLOND Jean Nichel
- Sébastien Germain
LE BOEUF Louis
LEBRUN Agnes

LECOCY Charles Robert
LE CRESPE Joséphe Loulse

LEE Louilse
LEGRAS Jean Baptiste
- Jeanne Francolse

IEGUE Bermard Antoine
LEMATIRE Louls Claude
LEMOINE Armande Julie Henriette
LENAULT Fenry
12 NORKMAND lxurice Zacharie
LEPINE Jacques
ILE ROY Agaths laurence
- Louls Guillaume
- Mar guerite Julie
- Marie Anne

- Pierre Louls

- Victoire
IESUSUR Jacques Frarcols

= Jean Baptiste Denis
LETARD (Clrrles Louis

- Joseph

IETACHEUX liarie Loulse Geneviave
LAVASSEUR Pilerre Marie

ILEVEQUE Louis

LEVISTRE Elisaheth

LEVRAIN Louise Denise Charlotte
LONGUEVILIE Catherine

ICYAUTE Edme

LOYAUX Antoine Simon

MAJOR Etienre
MAILAPPE Nicolas Henry
MaLON de BERCY
MARCHAND Marie Genevieve
MARTZAU sndré Claude
WMARLOT Nicolas Claude
MASSON Louis
MAUZST Anne Nicole Marguerite
MAURICE Frangois Bermard
MAURY Murie lapgdelaine Victolre
MEILOT Reine
NEUNIER Dominique

- Marile Genevieve
MICHAUX EHeleine
MIGAUDIN Civette

MIGNOLT Larie Anne
MOISSON TFrancgols

¥MOISY Pilerre Didier
MONTOQULIER Louls

¥ORZAU FHenri
- Jeunne Marthe
- Werie Catherine Victoire
- lMarie Etiemmette Tictoire
- Marie Jeanne Henrlette

- Varie lagdeleine

1773 - 1782

Varimilien Emmaruel Clarles



27.05,1775
17.06,1777

25.06,1779
16.0%4.1782
29.01.1778
28.01.1773
23,02.1773
11,07,1775
19,10,1779
32,06,1778
24,01,1775
16.08,177¢
20.02.1781
01,02,1780
27.,02,1775
13,08,1781
21.09,1778
16,05,1775
03.09.1776
05,02,1776
08.08.1775
25.02,1775
27.04.1779
22.08.1777
16.04.1779
07.06,1781

156.02.,1779

06,11,1780
13,08,1781
10.11,1777
10.02.1777
24,01,1775
10,02,1777
29.08,1775
20,08,1778
21,068.1779
0%,11.1777
26,09.1778
03,10,1774
03.11,1778
08,04,1777

03.10,1780
30.10,1781
24.02,1778
28.01.1777
23.02.1773
08,02,1774
04,.08,1776
24.02.1778
22,09.1777
17.02.1778
04.02,1779

TABLE DECENNALE POUR 1773 - 1782

NOBLET Jeanne
OBRION Marie Anne Thérése

PATLIARD X¥ichel Simon
PAIBRAS Nicolas Pierre
PANIS Jean Honoré
PARIS 4Anne Fruncoise Etiemnette
PELLE Marie Louise lMichelle
PERISSET Jacgues Francois
PEROCHE Annst
PEROT Anne lkrguerite
PERDU Louils
PERROUX Muthurin
PETIT ©Nicolas
PICOJUENET Jeanre
PINARD Genevieve Cutherine
PLUCEET Pierre
POCEET Jean Maurice
POINT Jean Victor
POIRIZR lMarie lMarcuerite
POULAIN Frangolise
POULIN Frangois Etienne

- Muthurin Alexis
PROVIN Charles
PRUIAY Marie Jacques
PUISEUR® Frangois Etiemne
PUTQIS Claude Balthasard

QUESTIZR Marie Louisse

RATYE Loulse Eugénie
REGNAUIT Anne Claire

- Marie Anne
RENON Jean
RIGOT Marpguerite
RIOLET Antolne
ROBEQUIN Marie Louilse
ROBERT Francoise
ROBIMNEAU Louis
ROLIN Murie Denise

- Murie Frangoise Gertrude

ROSIER Louls Wichal
ROSSET Jean Baptiste
RUSIANDET Jean Claude

SAUTON Plerre Henry
SEBTILLE Marie Jsanne
SECVILLE Toussaint Louis
SEJOURNANT Etienns

- Pierre
SIMAS Marie Frangoise
de SIMIANE Cuatherine Marie
SIMON Marie Loulse
SOTON Marie Magdeleine
SOUHLITE Anne Francolise
SUEUR Jear Baptiste Joseph
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Mariages / 6 TABLEZ DECENNALE POUR 1773 - 1782

17,07.1780
02.10.1779
29,08,1774
21,11,1781
11.02.177¢

16,02.1779
08,02,1773
20.11,1780
05.09,1780
26.02,1781
18.10.1774

TESSON Sulpice
THORY Marie Francoise

- Marie Jeanne
TOCHON DAUGUY Balthazard
TOURNOIS Jean

VAGNEY Jeanne Frangoise
VALEIX Durend (?)

VASSEL Marie Magdelaine
VIARDOT Francoise Catherine
- Marie Henriette

- Maurice




